Form No. **GWS-25**

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES 818 Centennial Bidg., 1313 Sherman St., Denver, Colorado 80203

(303) 866-3581

1305

APPLICANT

DIV. O. MID 42 DEC BACIN MD	WEL	LL PER	MIT NUMBER	263195		A_
DIV. 2 VVD 13 DES. BASIN IVID .	DI	IV. 2	WD 13	DES. BASIN	MD	

2 Subdiv: CUERNO VERDE PINES Lot: 45 Block: 7 Filing:

APPROVED WELL LOCATION

CUSTER COUNTY

NE 1/4 SW 1/4 Section 18 Township 23 S Range 71 W Sixth P.M.

DISTANCES FROM SECTION LINES

1979 Ft. from South

Section Line

1860 Ft. from West

Section Line

Easting: 467334

UTM COORDINATES (Meters, Zone: 13, NAD83) Northing: 4211057

(719) 276-6847

PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A WELL

VINCENT A DOUGAN

PENROSE, CO 81240-

125 DECKERS DR

C/O ARKANSAS VALLEY DRILLING

ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

- This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not assure the applicant that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- The construction of this well shall be in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules 2 CCR 402-2, unless approval of a variance has been granted by the State Board of Examiners of Water Well Construction and Pump Installation Contractors in accordance with Rule 18.
- Approved pursuant to CRS 37-92-602(3)(c) for the relocation of an existing well, permit no. 263195. The old well must be plugged in accordance with Rule 16 of the Water Well Construction Rules within ninety (90) days of completion of the new well. The enclosed Well Abandonment Report form must be completed and submitted to affirm that the old well was plugged.
- Approved as the only well on a residential site of 6.51 acre(s) described as lot 45, block 7, filing 2, Cuerno Verde "The Pines" Subdivision, Custer County.
- The use of ground water from this well is limited to ordinary household purposes inside one single family dwelling. The ground water shall not be used for irrigation or other purposes.
- The maximum pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM.
- The return flow from the use of this well must be through an individual waste water disposal system of the non-evaporative type where the water is returned to the same stream system in which the well is located.
- This well shall be constructed not more than 200 feet from the location specified on this permit.

NOTICE: This permit has been approved subject to the following changes: The lot, blook, and filing were changed to reflect the information provided in the deed, and the distances from section lines, quarter/quarter, quarter, Section, Township, Range and P.M. were determined from UTM coordinate values provided with the permit application. You are hereby notified that you have the right to appeal the issuance of this permit, by filing a written request with this office within sixty (60) days of the date of issuance, pursuant to the State Administrative Procedures Act. (See Section 24-4-104 through 106, C.R.S.)

NOTE: This permit will expire on the expiration date unless the well is constructed by that date. A Well Construction and Test Report (GWS-31) must be submitted to the Division of Water Resources to verify the well has been constructed. An extension of the expiration date may be available. Contact the DWR for additional information or refer to the extension request form (GWS-64) available at: http://www.water.state.co.us/pubs/forms.asp

APPROVED SKR

Receipt No. 3628185

State Engine

DATE ISSUED

04-24-2008

EXPIRATION DATE

04-24-2010

for office ase only	
RECEIVED	
APR 15 2009 NATER RESOURCES STATE ENGINEER	
23S Range: 71W c. Line. 7 FILING (UNIT): 2	
ed 2/17/2009 .: 1F4P10X14-S2	
230 , Full Load Amps:	
aft size Inches.	
led Yes No, Depth ft	
rm.	
Р НТН	
are true to my knowledge, a constitutes perjury in the second	
consultates por jury in the second	
/5-7384 Lic. No1331	